
 

PEXEG 7N 

Waypoint 
Identifier 

Path  
Descriptor 

Fly 
over 

Course 
Angle 

Turn 
Direction 

Upper 
Limit 

Altitude 

Lower 
Limit 

Altitude 

Speed 
Limit 

TM DST VA Navigation 
Specification 

   0M(0T)  ft ft kt NM °  

PEXEG IF  - - - - - - - RNAV 1 

BL807 TF  87.10°  
(85.26° ) - - - - 37.70 - RNAV 1 

ATPUK TF  87.23°  
(85.40°)  - - +FL150 210.00 34.34 - RNAV 1 

DUBEL TF  68.26°  
(66.42°)  L - +FL120 210.00 20.97 - RNAV 1 

APERU TF  92.28°  
(90.45°)  R - - - 4.64 - RNAV 1 

BL552 TF Y 92.35°  
(90.52° ) - - +7000.00 185.00 15.28 - RNAV 1 

GUNIM 7F 

Waypoint 
Identifier 

Path  
Descriptor 

Fly 
over 

Course 
Angle 

Turn 
Direction 

Upper 
Limit 

Altitude 

Lower 
Limit 

Altitude 

Speed 
Limit 

TM DST VA Navigation 
Specification 

   0M(0T)  ft ft kt NM °  

GUNIM IF  - - - - - - - RNAV 1 

OLNUR TF  120.14°  
(118.31° ) - - - - 38.06 - RNAV 1 

BL806 TF  120.28°  
(118.44° ) - - - - 40.24 - RNAV 1 

ATPUK TF  120.40°  
(118.57° ) - - +FL150 210.00 36.74 - RNAV 1 

BL556 TF  100.68°  
(98.85°)  L - +FL120 210.00 25.02 - RNAV 1 

BL557 TF  92.26°  
(90.42° ) L - - - 10.09 - RNAV 1 

BL558 TF Y 92.21°  
(90.38° ) - - +7000.00 185.00 7.31 - RNAV 1 

GUNIM 7N 

Waypoint 
Identifier 

Path  
Descriptor 

Fly 
over 

Course 
Angle 

Turn 
Direction 

Upper 
Limit 

Altitude 

Lower 
Limit 

Altitude 

Speed 
Limit 

TM DST VA Navigation 
Specification 

   0M(0T)  ft ft kt NM °  

GUNIM IF  - - - - - - - RNAV 1 

OLNUR TF  120.14°  
(118.31°)  - - - - 38.06 - RNAV 1 

BL806 TF  120.28°  
(118.44° ) - - - - 40.24 - RNAV 1 

ATPUK TF  120.40°  
(118.57° ) - - +FL150 210.00 36.74 - RNAV 1 

DUBEL TF  68.26°  
(66.42°)  L - +FL120 210.00 20.97 - RNAV 1 

APERU TF  92.28°  
(90.45° ) R - - - 4.64 - RNAV 1 

BL552 TF Y 92.35°  
(90.52°)  - - +7000.00 185.00 15.28 - RNAV 1 
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